Lodi Unified School District
Victor ES Portable Bldgs & Shade Project

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Project: Victor ES Portable Bldgs & Shade Project Date:{__ 4222025 __|
Archltect: HMG Architacts
Contractor: AM Stephens Construction Co., Inc. DSAApp:  02-121807 Change Orders: [ 1 |

You are hereby authorized to make the following changes relative to your work on the above referenced project.

[_Non-Allowance PCOs ]
The Contract will be modified by Non-Allowance PGOs In the amount of; [] $ -
__Allowsnce No: 1 Allowance Amount: $ 133,640.00 Description: Unforeseen Conditions ]
—ECOX 200 Dend nilen, R
1 01 Hardgourt - crackiil, seal cost, ond stripe 21,000 SF 0 16,488.00 |
2 02 Irigation Sleeves - Sewcuikdemo 40 slesves and pelch tranch 0 8,791.00
3[ 04 Storm Drain Junciion Box - install and backfiing irench w/ baserock (Verfly with ith civil engineer for differing 1] $ 9317.00
4 O5R1 Paving and Closure Sosure Panel [ $  31627.00
5 08 Ravision of Bus Loop Layout Grade & Pave - L_l_l___gmroved directly 0 26,409.00
6 o7 Seal & Strips Remalning Parking - LUSD approved direclly 0 12,912.00 |
7 09 —Auded cost 1o sawcut and demo the existing asphali and extend the conctele fanding at the bottom of the 0 3788&
8 10 Added costs to extend the restroom utilities to the revised locations on (he back of the Enviroplex Building. [ _5,627.00
9] 11 Mdedeostlora-gmdetlnmdnmammwmdmmmwmwmfdm 1:_%,774.)0
10} 12 Added costs lo install additional fire alarm devices per CCD ! 3,666.00
Allowance No. 1 will be modified by this Change Order In the amount of: 0 132,399.00

Cost of the above Work is lo be applied against this Cash Atowance:

Original Cash Allowance Amaunt: $ 133,640.00
Allowance Modifications by praviously authorized Change Orders: .

Allowance Modifications this change order: (1,241.00)
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: -
Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Change Ordar in the amount of: § (132 309.00)
Cash Allowance Balance including this Change Onder:

For final seitiement betwean AM Stephens Construction Co., Inc. and Lodi Unified School District all real claimis relsted to the changes noted shove:

Original Contract Sum: $ 1,470,040.00
Final Allowance Modification: $  (1,241.00}
Nat change by previously authorized Change Orders: -
Contract Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: $ -
Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 1,468,799.00
Contract Time increased by: 154 Days

Date of completion as of the date of this Change Onder: 21172025

Acceplance of this Change Order constitutes an agreement between the Dislsict and Contractor, and the work is to be performed subject to the same terms and
conditions as are contained in the originat Contract with the Contraclor and foc the work on the above mentioned project.

Acceptance of this Change Order constitutes acceptance of the Change Order as full and complete salistaction of any direct or indirect additional costs incurred by
Contraclor in connection with parformance of the change work.

It Is understood thal the work shalt be performed in accordance with the revised Plans and Specifications enumerated above of in accordance with the original Plans
and Specification supplemeanted by the instructions stated herein.

Issusd by the

Qwners
Reprosentative JM fzﬂ?%:lgr\, ome:__ 28APR2025 .
Mark Rosson. Prasiden, Caypital Program Management, Inc.,

Rty e .ﬁ“‘ﬁfﬂ-_..*_.. _ ome: __05/05/25

i IO . O -05-2025
mod by mﬁ\ o 5 '/ q /25;—-’

Page 1 of 1



